

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8011 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20266 OF 2013

(Application for suspension of sentence)

Naresh @ Kalu ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

The State (Govt. of N.C.T. Delhi) Thr. H.Sec. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2014.

Registry is directed to call for the records."

It is submitted that original records of High Court and Trial Court have been received. Same is available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate
 2. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
- c3/sk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR